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By preserving the traditions and
principles of woodworking

craftsmanship, we manage to create
furniture that is truly authentic,

incredibly warm, vibrant, simple, and
luxurious all at once

www.yvesfouquet.com

It’s not just about furniture; it’s about expressing a lifestyle
It’s about true masterpieces designed to create an ambiance in your home
It’s about joy for the eyes
It’s when form is more important than function
It’s about attention to detail and a deep love for wood



UNIQUENESS

Every brushstroke and every
touch to the wood is intended to
create a unique charm and
character.
The hand-finishing of forms and
painting allows for creativity,
highlighting the character of
each piece in a new way every
time.
Each model created by YVES
FOUQUET is unique in its
execution

www.yvesfouquet.com

Y V E S F O U Q U E T

AND STYLE



ABOUT

YVES FOUQUET is a joint Ukrainian-French project that has been crafting
replicas of antique French furniture and their modern counterparts since
1999.
These pieces are inspired by the styles of the Louis XVI era, Regency,
Directory, Empire, and others, made from 100% solid cherry and beech
wood, handcrafted using antique techniques, natural finishing methods,
authentic bronze hardware, and brass fittings.
We are proud to offer you products of the highest quality, created in
Ukraine

www.yvesfouquet.com
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BOOKSHELVES

Y V E S F O U Q U E T

www.yvesfouquet.com



All our bookshelves are equipped with adjustable shelves.
Upon request, our lbookshelves can includ Lighting,
Additional drawers, Storage systems for records, wine
bottles, and glasses.
You can: add or remove carvings, adjust the dimensions to
suit your room's requirements.
When ordering large cabinets, please specify how
disassemblable your library cabinet should be.

www.yvesfouquet.com
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I S S U E  0 5 L I B R A R Y - W I N E
C A B I N E T

Upon request, it can be
equipped with a mini-fridge

Create a warm and cozy

space to rejuvenate your

soul and body

Introducing our
extraordinary
creation - the
library combined
with a wine cabinet
and bar

Holds 110 wine bottles, includes
sections for spirits, compartments for
glasses and tumblers, drawers for
various wine accessories, and of
course, shelves for books

В В 165



LIBRARY-WINE CABINET

DIMENSIONS:  W2630 X H2745 X D505
MATERIAL:  EXTERIOR – SOLID CHERRY WOOD; INTERIOR – SOLID BEECH WOOD.
COLOR:  EXTERIOR – LIGHT CHERRY PATINA;  INTERIOR – BLOND PATINA.

Y V E S F O U Q U E T



OPENED PART: 3 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES, 3
DRAWERS. 

LOWER CASE: 2 DOORS, 2
HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES, 2 DRAWERS

Dimensions:                   
W1700 x W2200 x D460
Material: Exterior – solid
cherry wood; 
Interior – solid beech
wood.
Color: Exterior – blond
patina; Interior – blue night

BOOKSHELVE DIRECTORY 

BB 132



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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HAND CARVED
CURVED ON THE FAÇADE 

OPEN PART: 3 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE

SHELVES.

CLOSED PART : 2 DOORS HAND

CARVED

REGENCY
BOOKSHELVE 

ВВ 144

Dimensions: 
        W820 x H1890 x D 490    

Material: Exterior – solid cherry
wood; 
Interior – solid beech wood.



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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DIRECTORY BOOKSHELVE 

Dimensions: W2800 x H2350 x D380                          
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior – solid beech wood.
12 HEIGHT- ADJUSTABLE SHELVES, 3 FIXED
SHELVES

BB 140



LIBRARY -
BOOKSHELVE

 
ВВ 148

Dimensions: W1580 x H2000 x D550
    

Material:   solid cherry wood



DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY 
ВВ 144

Dimensions: W1100 x H2000 x D520
    

Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 

Interior–solid beech wood.

DOOR WITH GLASS
WITH FACET 25MM
 
 4 HEIGHT- ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES 

2 DRAWER 

ВВ149



BOOKSHELVE DIRECTORY 

DOUBLE-BODY 
UPPER BODY/2 GLAZED DOORS, 3
HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SHELVES 

LOWER CASE/ 2 DOORS: 1 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELF 
1 PULL-OUT BOARD

Dimensions: W2020 x W2200 x D500
    

Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 

Interior–solid beech wood.

ВВ150 P



3 DOORS, 3 OPEN SECTIONS
9 SHELVES

BOOKSHELVE LARGE

Dimensions: W2500 x H2350 x D410
    

Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 

Interior–solid beech wood.

ВВ151



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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REGENCY BOOKSHELVE

В В 153

Dimensions W1520 x H1880 x D 400
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



REGENCY BOOKSHELVE
OPEN 3 NON-HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE SHELVES
 1 DRAWER



LARGE HAND-CARVED BOOKSHELVE. В В 154

Dimensions W3200 x H2600 x D 450
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



OPENED PART -5 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SHELVES , 4 DRAWERS.       
SIDE PARTS CLOSED : 6 SECTIONS: 
4 DOORS (1 SHELF IN EACH SECTIONS) 
1 DOOR - 3 SHELVES FOR STORING WINE
1 DOOR - 2 SHELVES WITH GLASS HOLDERS



EMPIRE LARGE BOOKSHELVE 

В В 155

В В 155



CENTER PIECE 4 HAND-CARVED
DOORS 
2 OPENED PART - 6 HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
2 DRAWERS 

Dimensions  W3200 x H2600 x D 450
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



DIRECTORY BOOKSHELVE 

В В 157



LARGE DOUBLE-CABINET 4 DRAWERS, 
4 DOORS AT THE TOP WITH 25MM BEVELED GLASS, 
4 DOORS AT THE BOTTOM, 12 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE
WOODEN SHELVES

Dimensions W2390 x H2330 x D 530 
UPPER PART HEIGHT 1360 
LOWER HEIGHT 970
 Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



DISPLAY CABINET LOUIS XVI 

В В 158



DOOR WITH GLASS
WITHOUT FACET, 4 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES, 1
DRAWER HAND CARVING

Dimensions W1100 x H2000 x D520
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



HAND-CARVED BOOKSHELVE 

B B 160



10 DOORS, SIDES, PARTITIONS - GLASS WITH FACET
35MM, 25 SHELVES -GLASS 8MM 
BACK WALL FABRIC INDIAN SILK, 
VERTICALLY BUILT-IN BACKLIGHT IN WARM COLOR

Dimensions W3000 Х H2600 Х D400
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



12 DOORS WITH GLASS WITHOUT BEVEL, 
6 FIXED SHELVES, SIDE PARTS WITH GLASS

MODERN STYLE BOOKSHELVE
B B 161

Dimensions W2500 Х H2400 Х D400
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.
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BOOKSHELVE MEDALLION 

В В 163

Dimensions W1600 x H1700 x D370
Material: Exterior – solid beech wood



CURVED ON THE FAÇADE,  WITH
WOODEN SHELVES ADJUSTABLE IN
HEIGHT,  HAND CARVING DECORATIVE
NAILS



BOOKSHELVE IN THE ORIENTAL ST YL E

В В 164



CURVED ALONG THE FAÇADE, WITH WOODEN
SHELVES ADJUSTABLE IN HEIGHT

Dimensions W1600 x H1700 x D370
Material: Exterior – solid beech wood
In the back part rattan mesh with
hidden lighting



2 DOORS SIDES GLAZED.                                           

3 GLASS FIXED SHELVES.                           
 BACK WALL TO 
CHOOSE FROM: WOODEN PANEL, 
MIRROR, DECORATIVE PAPER, 
FABRIC 

Dimensions W1300 x H1770 x D320
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood

ILLUSION DISPLAY CABINET VSM 024



VSM 024ILLUSION DISPLAY CABINET



DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY 
VSM 026

2 25MM BEVELED GLASS DOORS 
SIDES WITH 25MM BEVELED
GLASS 
 4 6MM THICK GLASS SHELVES

Dimensions W650 x H1750 x D400
Material: Exterior – solid cherry
wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.



DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY.

VSM 027



Dimensions W800xH1355xD300
Material: Exterior – solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech wood.

DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY.
OPEN 3 WOODEN SHELVES.  BACK WALL
MIRRORS WITHOUT FACET



DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY
VSM 028

DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY 
2 DOORS WITH GLASS WITH A 25MM FACET
SIDES WITH GLASS WITHOUT A FACET            
3 GLASS SHELVES WITH A THICKNESS OF 6
MM

Dimensions
W800xH1355xD300
Material: Exterior –
solid cherry wood; 
Interior–solid beech
wood.



DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY

VSM 029



DISPLAY CABINET DIRECTORY                         
2 DOORS WITH GLASS WITH A 35MM FACET,
SIDES WITH GLASS WITHOUT A FACET 
3 GLASS SHELVES WITH A THICKNESS OF 8 MM

Dimensions W920 x H2360 x D350
Material: solid cherry wood



MIRROR DISPLAY CABINET: VSM 031

DISPLAY CABINET:
2 DOORS WITH GLASS 35MM FACET, 
SIDES WITH GLASS WITH 35MM FACET, 
4 GLASS SHELVES WITH A THICKNESS OF 8 MM
BACK WALL MIRROR DIAMONDS WITH A 10 MM FACET

Dimensions W1200 x H1985 x D440 
Material: solid cherry wood



BOOKSHELVE 
3 WOODEN SHELVES,
BACK WALL RATTAN MESH

Dimensions W700 x H2100 x D350
Material: solid cherry wood, rattan

BOOKSHELVE VSM 032
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DESKS 
AND SECRETARIES
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DESK DIRECTORY 

B R 131

Dimensions W1480 x H780 x D800
Material: solid cherry wood

DESK DIRECTORY 
3 DRAWERS
 2 DRAWERS ON THE BACK LID
PARQUET PATTERN



DESK REGENCY 

B R 131



DESK REGENCY 3 DRAWERS 2
DRAWERS ON THE BACK LID
PARQUET PATTERN

Dimensions W1480 x H780
x D800
Material: solid cherry wood



LOUIS XVI DESK 
5 DRAWERS 
2 DRAWERS ON THE SIDES
DÉCOR- IMITATION DRAWERS ON
THE BACK 
LEATHER FOR THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF
THE TABLETOP

LOUIS XVI  DESK

B R 133



LOUIS XVI  DESK

Dimensions W1750 x H760 x D910
Material: solid cherry  wood



DESK  REGENCY

B R 133



DESK REGENCY 
5 DRAWERS 
TABLE TOP IN THE
CENTER LEATHER 
BACK FLAT

Dimensions W1300 х H780
х D700
Material: solid cherry  and
beech wood



LOUIS XVI  DESK B R 136

LOUIS XVI DESK 1 DRAWER LEATHER FOR THE ENTIRE
WIDTH OF THE TABLETOP

Dimensions W900 x H760 x D500
Material: solid cherry wood



SECRETARY  DOS D'ANE  LOUIS XV 

EW 220



SECRETARY DOS D'ANE LOUIS XV
HINGED LID WITH WRITING SURFACE
1 INNER SHELF 1 INNER DRAWER

Dimensions W900 x H1030 x D500
Material: solid cherry wood



SECRETARY  D'ANE   LOUIS XVI 

EW 363



SECRETARY  D'ANE LOUIS XVI 
HINGED LID WITH WRITING
SURFACE WITH LEATHER
INSERT 6 INNER DRAWERS 1
INNER SECRET DRAWER 
5 DRAWERS

Dimensions W920 x H1110
x D500
Material: solid cherry wood



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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PARAVENT TV CABINET

BF526 D

Dimensions W2660 x W650 x D530
Material: solid cherry and beech
wood, in the doors veneered
plywood



PARAVENT TV CABINET
DECORATIVE NAILS MILLING
DIAMONDS 4 SCREEN DOORS



Dimensions W2340 x H430 x D650
Material: solid cherry and beech wood

DIRECTOIRE TV CABINET 
4 NICHES 
AT THE BACK 80MM TABLETOP
PROTRUSION FOR CABLES

DIRECTOIRE TV CABINET 

MT177



DIRECTOIRE TV CABINET 
6 NICHES 
AT THE BACK 80MM TABLETOP
PROTRUSION FOR CABLES

DIRECTOIRE TV CABINET

MT178

DimensionsW3000 x H725 x D580
Material: solid cherry and beech wood



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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BUFFETS



BUFFET DIRECTORY 
2 DOORS 2 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES 2 WIDE DRAWERS 4 NARROW
DRAWERS HAND-THREADED

BUFFET DIRECTORY B F 501

Dimensions W1650 х H920 х D530
Material: solid cherry and beech wood



BUFFET REGENCY 
2 DOORS 2 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

BUFFET REGENCY 

B F 518

B F 518

Dimensions Ш1600 х �950 х �450
Material: solid cherry and beech wood



LOUIS XV  BUFFET B F 517



LOUIS XV BUFFET
CURVED FROM THE FAÇADE AND
SIDES VERTICALLY AND
HORIZONTALLY 
2 DOORS, 1 SHELF

Dimensions Ш1420 х �850 х �630
Material: solid cherry  wood



BUFFET REGENCY 
4 DOORS 3 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES 
2 INTERNAL DRAWERS

BUFFET REGENCY B F 520

Dimensions  W2100 х H950 х D510
Material: solid cherry  wood



BUFFET DIRECTORY 
2 DOORS 
2 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SHELVES 2
DRAWERS

BUFFET DIRECTORY B F 524

Dimensions  W1830 х H760 х D470
Material: solid cherry  wood



BUFFET PARAVENT

B F 526

Dimensions  W1460 х H830 х D530
Material: solid cherry and beech wood,
in the doors veneered plywood



BUFFET PARAVENT 2 DOORS
(SCREEN) 1 SHELF



BUFFET LOUIS XV CURVED 
2 DOORS 1 SHELF

BUFFET LOUIS XV 

B F 529

Dimensions  W1200 х H880 х D560
Material: solid cherry  wood



BUFFET 2 MIRROR DOORS 
1 SHELF

MIRROR BUFFET  CM121

Dimensions:  

    W840 x H850 x D500

Material: 
         
     solid beech  wood



BUFFET  CM121

Dimensions: W840 x H850 x D500

Material: solid beech  wood



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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CHEST OF DRAWERS
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CHEST OF DRAWER
3 DRAWERS

CM130



CHEST OF DRAWER
3 DRAWERS

CM130

CHEST OF DRAWER
3 DRAWERS

CM130

Dimensions: W1350 x H840 x D530

Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CHEST OF DRAWERS
DIRECTORY 2 DRAWERS 

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY  

CM101

Dimensions: W1180 x H850 x D510

Material: solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY CHEST OF DRAWERS
CURVED ON THE FAÇADE,
STRAIGHT SIDES, 3 DRAWERS,
HAND CARVING

REGENCY CHEST OF DRAWERS

CM102

Dimensions: W1350 x H900 x D600

Material: solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY CHEST OF DRAWERS
CURVED ON THE FAÇADE,
STRAIGHT SIDES 
2 DRAWERS HAND CARVED

Dimensions: 
W1350 x H900 x D600

Material: solid beech and
cherry wood

REGENCY CHEST OF DRAWERS

CM103



LOUIS XV CHEST OF DRAWERS
CURVED FRONT AND SIDES
VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY
2 DRAWERS

LOUIS XV CHEST OF DRAWERS

CM112

Dimensions: W1350 x H900 x D600

Material: solid beech and cherry wood



LOUIS XV CHEST OF DRAWERS



EMPIRE CHEST OF 2 DRAWERS

CM113

Dimensions: 
W660 x H900 x D490

Material: solid beech
and cherry wood



MANDALA CHEST OF DRAWERS 
4 DOORS 
2 INNER DRAWERS

MANDALA CHEST OF DRAWERS 

CM125

Dimensions: W660 x H900 x D490
Material: solid beech and cherry
wood, Plywood



LOUIS XV CHEST OF DRAWERS
CURVED FAÇADE AND SIDES
VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY
2 DRAWERS

LOUIS XV CHEST OF DRAWERS

CM127

Dimensions: W1150 x H900 x D570
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



LOUIS XV 
CHEST OF DRAWERS 
4 DRAWERS

LOUIS XV CHEST OF DRAWERS CM128

Dimensions:
W930 x H1120 x
D450
Material: solid
beech and cherry
wood, Plywood



CHEST OF DRAWERS CHIFFONIER 
MILLING WITH DIAMONDS ON
THE FAÇADE DECORATIVE NAILS
4 DRAWERS

CHEST OF DRAWERS CHIFFONIER

CM145 

Dimensions: W930xH1120xD450
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY

СМ146



Dimensions: 
        W650 Х H1200 Х D400

Material: solid beech
and cherry wood

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY СМ146



Dimensions: 
        W650 Х H1200 Х D400

Material: solid beech
and cherry wood

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY

СМ146



Dimensions: 
        W650 Х H1200 Х D400

Material: solid beech
and cherry wood

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY
СМ146



CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY

СМ147

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY 
4 DRAWERS

Dimensions: W1200 Х H900 Х D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY 
4 DRAWERS

СМ147

Dimensions: W1200 Х H900 Х D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY

Dimensions: W1200 Х H900 Х D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY 
4 DRAWERS

СМ147

Dimensions: W1200 Х H900 Х D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood

CHEST OF DRAWERS DIRECTORY



STUDY CHEST 4 DRAWERS 1
DRAWER 1 DRAWER 1 DRAWER 4
SMALL DRAWERS

STUDY CHEST 4 DRAWERS MM201

Dimensions: W730 x H1450 x D425
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



Dimensions: W1080 x H930 x D450
Material: solid beech and cherry wood

STUDY CHEST 4 DRAWERS
 1 DRAWER 1 DRAWER 1 DRAWER
4 SMALL DRAWERS

STUDY CHEST 4 DRAWERS MM202
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CONSOLES



CONSOLE DIRECTORY 
3 DRAWERS ND CARVED

CONSOLE DIRECTORY CS081

Dimensions: W1480 x H800 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY CONSOLE
CURVED ALONG THE FAÇADE. 2
DRAWERS HAND CARVED

REGENCY CONSOLE CS082

Dimensions: W1480 x H800 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CONSOLE WITH FLUTES
CURVED ALONG THE FAÇADE

CONSOLE WITH FLUTES CS089

Dimensions: W1280 x H880 x D460
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CONSOLE MEDALLION
 2 DRAWERS WITH LOCKS

CONSOLE MEDALLION CS091

Dimensions: W1800 x H900 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



LARGE SCULPTED CONSOLE CS092



CARVED CONSOLE 
HAND MADE  CARVING
HORIZONTALLY CURVED

Dimensions: W1800 x H900 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



CONSOLE 3 DRAWERS 1 SHELF

CONSOLE CARVED LEGS 

СS093

Dimensions: W1800 x H900 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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LAMP TABLES AND
COFFEE TABLES



LAMP TABLE DIRECTORY 
2 DRAWERS 
1 PULL-OUT BOARD, 1 OPEN SHELF HAND
CARVED

LAMP TABLE DIRECTORY B C001

Dimensions: W700 x H700 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



COFFEE TABLE DIRECTORY 
1 DRAWER, 2 PULL-OUT BOARDS 
LID PARQUET PATTERN, HAND CARVING

COFFEE TABLE DIRECTORY 

B C002

Dimensions: W700 x H400 x D700
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



COFFEE TABLE REGENCY 
1 DRAWER 2 PULL-OUT BOARDS
LID PARQUET PATTERN

COFFEE TABLE REGENCY 

B C003

Dimensions: W700 x H400 x D700
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
1 DRAWER HAND CARVED

REGENCY LAMP TABLE

В С007

Dimensions: W450 x H710 x D400
Material: solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
1 DRAWER 
1 DRAWER-SHELVE 
HAND CARVED

REGENCY LAMP TABLE В С010

Dimensions:
        W450xH710x D400

Material: 
        solid beech and cherry wood



LAMP TABLE HAND CARVED

В С011
Dimensions:

        DIAM500 X H550
Material: 

        solid cherry wood



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
1 DRAWER 

REGENCY LAMP TABLE В С0078

Dimensions:
        W450 x H610 x D400

Material: 
        solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
1 DRAWER

В С0079REGENCY LAMP TABLE 

Dimensions:
        W450 x H710 x D400

Material: 
        solid beech and cherry wood

В С0079



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
1 DRAWER 1 SHELF 
HAND CARVED

REGENCY LAMP TABLE В С0080

Dimensions:
        W600 x H600 x D500

Material: 
        solid beech and cherry wood



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
HAND CARVED
CURVED ON ALL FOUR SIDE

REGENCY LAMP TABLE 

В С100

Dimensions:
        W560 x H560 x D560

Material: 
        solid cherry wood



COFFEE TABLE DIRECTORY 
3 DRAWERS 
2 PULL-OUT BOARDS 
LID PARQUET PATTERN HAND CARVING

COFFEE TABLE DIRECTORY 
T B 061

Dimensions:
        W1300 x H400 x D700

Material: 
        solid cherry and beech wood



COFFEE REGENCY TABLE 
2 DRAWERS 
2 PULL-OUT BOARDS LID
PARQUET PATTERN

Dimensions:
        W1300 x H400 x D700

Material: 
        solid cherry and beech wood

COFFEE REGENCY TABLE T B 062



COFFEE TABLE DIRECTORY 
2 PULL-OUT BOARDS

COFFEE TABLE DIRECTORY T B 064

Dimensions:
        W1400 x H395 x D900

Dimensions:
        W1100 x H450 x D800

Material: 
        solid cherry and beech wood



PIED TOURNE COFFEE TABLE 

TB066 S

Dimensions:
        W1100 x H350 x D700

Dimensions:
        W1500 x H350 x D1000

Material: 
        solid cherry wood, plywood



LOUIS XV COFFEE TABLE T B 070

Dimensions:
        W1180 x H370 x D1180

Material: 
        solid cherry wood



COFFEE TABLE UNIVERS

T B 076



COFFEE TABLE UNIVERS
COVER MILLING GRAPHIC
PATTERN, DECORATIVE NAILS

COFFEE TABLE UNIVERS T B 076

Dimensions:
        W1430 x H450 x D1430

Material: 
        solid cherry wood



COFFEE TABLE CHISELED LEGS
REMOVABLE TABLETOP TRAY

COFFEE TABLE CHISELED LEGS

T B 077

Dimensions:
        W1100 x H425x D700

Material: 
        solid cherry wood



REGENCY COFFEE TABLE 
1 DRAWER 
LID PARQUET PATTERN 
MILLING DIAMONDS, DECORATIVE NAILS

REGENCY COFFEE TABLE 

T B 430

Dimensions:
        W800 x H600 x D800

Material: 
        solid cherry and beech wood



2 TABLES ZHIGON DIRECTORY 
1 DRAWER

2 TABLES ZHIGON DIRECTORY TG 031

Dimensions:
        LARGE: W700 (1400 unfolded) x H550 x D500 
        SMALL: W500xH450xD450 

Material: 
        solid cherry  wood



LAMP TABLE DIRECTORY 
1 DRAWER IN TWO DIRECTIONS
LID PARQUET PATTERN 
HAND CARVING

TM032

LAMP TABLE DIRECTORY 

Dimensions:
        W650 x H650 x D580

Material: 
        solid cherry and beech  wood



2 DRAWERS, 2 PULL-OUT BOARDS
1 OPEN SHELF 
HAND CARVED

Dimensions:
        W700 x H850 x D400

Material: 
        solid cherry wood

LAMP TABLE DIRECTORY TM041



REGENCY LAMP TABLE 
1 DRAWER IN TWO DIRECTIONS
LID PARQUET PATTERN

REGENCY LAMP TABLE TM043

Dimensions:
        W600 x H650 x D550

Material: 
        solid cherry wood



CHESS TABLE REGENCY 
2 DRAWERS 
2 PULL-OUT BOARDS

CHESS TABLE REGENCY 
ТМ043 SP

Dimensions: 
        W600 x H650 x D600

Material: solid cherry wood



SERVING TABLE ON WHEELSТМ145

Dimensions: 
        DIAM700 x H700

Material: solid cherry and
beech wood, genuine leather



LOUIS XV LADIES' TABLE TM044



LOUIS XV LADIES' TABLE 
LID THAT LIFTS WITH MIRROR
1 INNER DRAWER

Dimensions: 
        W790 x H860 x D500

Material: solid cherry wood



Y V E S F O U Q U E T
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DINING TABLES



EMPIRE DINING TABLE IS NON
FOLDING

Dimensions: 
        W2500 x H760 x D1200

Material: solid cherry wood

EMPIRE DINING TABLE T R 625



DINING TABLE LOUIS XV
FOLDING INSERT 470
TABLETOP PARQUET PATTERN
HAND CARVING 

Dimensions: 
       W1790 (2260) x H770 x D1100 

Material: solid cherry wood

DINING TABLE LOUIS XV T R 622



REGENCY DINING TABLE
FOLDING LID PARQUET PATTERN
INSERT 500

Dimensions: 
W2000 (2500) x H760 x D1180 
Material: solid cherry wood

REGENCY DINING TABLE T R 300



DINING TABLE REGENCY FOLDING
INSERT 800 TABLETOP PARQUET
PATTERN HAND CARVING

Dimensions: 
W1600 (2400) x H760 x  D1200
Material: solid cherry wood

REGENCY DINING TABLE T R 621



DINING TABLE REGENCY NON
FOLDING TABLETOP PARQUET
PATTERN

Dimensions: 
W1600 x H760 x D1100
Material: solid cherry wood

REGENCY DINING TABLE TR621 S



DINING TABLE LUIS XV ROUND
NON-FOLDING

Dimensions: 
       DIAM 1200 x H760 

Material: solid cherry wood

DINING TABLE LOUIS XV T R 623
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MIRRORS



HAND-CARVED MIRROR MR314

Dimensions: 
W800 x H1900(2100) xD40
Material: solid cherry wood



FIGURED MIRROR

MR315

Dimensions: 
W800 X H2000 X D40
Material: solid cherry wood



MIRROR DIRECTORY MR301

Dimensions: 
W1000 x H 1700 x D40
Material: solid cherry wood

MIRROR DIRECTORY 
 FACET 35 MM



MIRROR DIRECTORY MR302

Dimensions: 
W1000 x H 1200 x D40
Material: solid cherry wood

MIRROR DIRECTORY 
 FACET 35 MM



MIRROR MR310

Dimensions: 
W1000 x H 1000 x D70
Material: solid cherry wood



MIRROR 

MR320

Dimensions: 
W450 X H1200 X D55
Material: solid cherry wood

MIRROR FACET 40MM



SCREEN - MIRROR

PAR 202

Dimensions: 
W500(1500)H1900(19 35)HG40
Material: solid cherry wood

SCREEN 1 SIDE MIRROR,
HAND CARVED, 2 SIDE
FABRIC INDIAN SILK
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WARDROBES



MARLY WARDROBE 

AR382

Dimensions: 
W1700 x W2120 x D560
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

MARLY WARDROBE 2 DOORS
LEFT SIDE: 4 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES RIGHT
SIDE: 1 HANGER ROD



MARLY WARDROBE
AR 1179

Dimensions: 
W1000 X H1950 X D640
Material: solid cherry
beech wood

MARLY WARDROBE: 2 DOORS
WITH GLASS AND CURTAINS,
HANGER ROD OR 4 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES TO
CHOOSE FROM



 REGENCY WARDROBE 

AR390

Dimensions: 
W850 x W2000 x D550
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

HAND-CARVED REGENCY WARDROBE 
1 DOOR HANGER ROD OR 4 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES TO CHOOSE FROM



LOUIS PHILLIPE
WARDROBE 

AR1170 T

Dimensions: 
W1350 x W2200 x D550
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

LOUIS PHILLIPE WARDROBE 2 DOORS
LEFT SIDE: 4 HEIGHT- ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES RIGHT SIDE: 1 HANGER RAIL, 
4 DRAWERS



REGENCY  WARDROBE 

AR 1175

Dimensions: 
W1500 x W2000 x D600
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

REGENCY HAND-CARVED WARDROBE 
2 DOORS LEFT SIDE: 4 HEIGHT-
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES 
RIGHT SIDE: 1 HANGER ROD 
2 DRAWERS



WARDROBE LUIS XVI

AR 1177

Dimensions: 
W990 X H2200 X D550
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

WARDROBE LUIS XVI: 
1 DOOR WITH GLASS AND
CURTAIN,
 1 DRAWER, HANGER ROD OR 4
HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SHELVES
TO CHOOSE FROM



WARDROBE LUIS XVI
AR 1177D

Dimensions: 
W1200 X H 2200 X D550
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

WARDROBE LUIS XVI 2 DOORS
WITH GLASS AND CURTAINS, 
1 DRAWER, HANGER ROD OR 4
HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SHELVES
TO CHOOSE FROM



WARDROBE 
AR 1178

Dimensions: 
W1100 X H2200 X D500
Material: solid cherry
beech wood

WARDROBE: 2 DOORS WITH
RATTAN MESH, HANGER ROD
OR 4 HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES TO CHOOSE FROM,
2 DRAWERS
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BEDS



BED LIB F B

Dimensions: 
W1960 x H 1400 x D 2140
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

BED SIZE OF THE MATTRESS
1800x2000 



REGENCY BED LIR1165

Dimensions: 
W 1900 x H 1400 x D 2140
Material: solid cherry beech
wood

REGENCY HAND-CARVED BED
SIZE OF THE MATTRESS
1800x2000 PRICE EXCLUDING
FABRIC 2LM 



BED DIRECTORY  LID 1166

Dimensions: 
W W2100 x H 1400 x D 2140
Material: solid cherry and beech wood

BED DIRECTORY SIZE OF THE
MATTRESS1800x2000 
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SEATING FURNITURE



LOUIS XV ARMCHAIR 

FS 001

Dimensions: 
W 650x H1050/backrest x D600, height/seat 600
Material: solid walnut wood

LOUIS XV ARMCHAIR WALNUT
WOOD HAND CARVED 



LOUIS XV ARMCHAIR 

FS 002

Dimensions: 
W760 x H940 x D780 
Seat height: 430 
Armrest height: 630
Material: solid beech wood

LOUIS XV ARMCHAIR 



CLUB CHAIR 
FS 003

Dimensions: 
W760 x H860 x D780 
Seat height: 430 cm 
Armrest height: 480 cm
Material: solid beech wood,
leather 



POUF LUIXV HAND CARVED PUF LXV

Dimensions: 
W500 x H540 x D480
Material: solid beech or
cherry wood



POUF DIRECTORY PUF DIR

Dimensions: 
W650xH480xD500
Material: solid beech
wood



                                                              Yves Fouquet Sales Terms

Agreement to Terms

By placing an order, the client confirms their agreement with the stated sales terms.

Right to Cancel

The client may cancel the order only in written form and by any convenient means, at least 20 days prior to the sheduled delivery of the
furniture. In the event of cancellation, the advance payment is non-refundable.

Custom Orders

Furniture made to custom specifications (color, dimensions, detailing, adaptation to interior needs) is not eligible for return or exchange.
The cost of custom orders is calculated individually. Design preparation is billed separately, and, upon mutual agreement, the design cost
may be applied toward the final order payment after signing the contract for the production of custom furniture.

Choice of Color and Degree of Aging

The client may select any shade from the standard palette (approximately 40 colors) and one of three standard aging finishes. If the desired
color is not part of the standard selection, the client must provide a color code from an international palette, after which Yves Fouquet will
prepare a sample for approval. In this case, the order cost increases by 3%.

Financial Terms

The invoice is issued in accordance with the rates effective at the time the order is placed. All payments are made in UAH based on the euro
exchange rate on the payment date.

A 50% deposit is required to initiate production, issue technical documentation, and finalize sketches and drawings with the client. Design
approval must be completed within one month following the initial deposit.

Full payment is required before furniture shipment, based on photo or video confirmation. For furniture requiring on-site assembly, 90% is
paid prior to shipment, with the remaining 10% due after assembly and client acceptance.

Lead Time

The estimated lead time for order completion is up to 100 days for standard models. For custom orders, the production timeframe is agreed
upon separately.

Delivery, Assembly, and Transfer of Goods

The cost of delivery to the client’s address, as well as unloading and moving furniture into the premises, is not included in the order price
unless specified in the production agreement.
Assembly of Furniture: Assembly of large models, such as large library cabinets and wardrobes, is included in the order price.
Inspection and Acceptance of Goods: The client should inspect the goods for damage, defects, or discrepancies upon receipt. Any claims
must be documented in the shipping documents.

Warranty and Quality Obligations

The product warranty period is five years from the date of receipt.
Warranty obligations are void if the client fails to adhere to proper care and usage guidelines for wooden furniture. The furniture must be
kept under normal temperature and humidity conditions; otherwise, the company is not responsible for changes in appearance or
condition.
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COLLECTION  YVES FOUQUET

We offer around 100 models that can be
crafted in a variety of colors or color
combinations according to the client's
preference. 
We guarantee the highest quality at the best
price and provide a lifetime warranty on our
products


